seal of the Division thereto.  

• The Tender from Powerland in the amount of $625,950.00 (plus applicable taxes) 
for the supply of 900 laptop computers funded from the 2025-2026 Operating 
Budget.  

• The Promissory Note LTPS0855 for the purpose of borrowing the sum of One 
Million One Hundred Forty Eight Thousand One Hundred Dollars ($1,148,100) to 
meet partial costs of the following: 

School:      Project: 
Crocus Plains Regional Secondary School Roofing Replacement  

• The Brandon School Division request three (3) modular classroom units for 2026- 
2027 school year from Capital Project Planning and Delivery (CPPD).